Loudspeaker Kit
Assembly Instructions
Dayton RS722 Speaker Kit
        Manual © 2008 Dayton Audio®
Introduction
This Dayton RS722 speaker kit uses two of the most popular Dayton Reference Series products; the RS28AS-4 1-
1/8" Aluminum Dome Tweeter and 2 of the RS180S-8 7" Woofers.  The speaker is designed using a classic MTM
(Midrange Tweeter Midrange) configuration which is ideal for Home Theater or any home audio application.  Once
your RS722 speaker kit is built and put into use it will have a soundstage and performance level that rivals much
higher priced off the shelf speakers.  Your Dayton speaker kit is an excellent way to learn the basics of speaker
building and will provide you with the satisfaction of knowing you "built it yourself".
Parts Inventory
Before beginning the assembly process, please inspect and confirm that you have all necessary components.
If you appear to be missing any components, please contact your place of purchase immediately.
 Part # Qty Description
 MTM(C)-1.0  1 1.0 cu. ft. MTM cabinet
 BAFFLE 1 Custom baffle (attached to cabinet)
 XOVERS 1 Crossover Boards (tweeter and woofer)
 MANUAL 1 Instruction Manual
 WIRE14RB6  1 14 Awg Red/black Zip Cord 6 Ft.
 BPA-38NI 1 HD Binding Post Pair Nickel
 PTUBEADJ 1 2-1/2" Adjustable port tube
 FOAM 1 1-1/2" x 24" x 18" Acoustic foam
 PANS634 16 #6 X 3/4" Deep Thread Pan Head Screws
 RS28AS-4 1 Dayton Reference 1-1/8" Shielded Aluminum Dome Tweeter
 RS180S-8 2 Dayton Reference 7" Shielded Woofer
 JANTZ.025-18 1 Jantzen .025 mH 18 ga
 JANTZ.33-18 1 Jantzen .33 mH 18 ga
 JANTZ.33-15 1 Jantzen .33 mH 15 ga
 JANTZ.70-18 1 Jantzen .70 mH 18 ga
 JANTZ1.2-16 1 Jantzen 1.2 mH 16 ga
 DMPC-2.2 1 Dayton 2.2 uF cap
 DMPC-12 2 Dayton 12 uF cap
 DMPC-15 1 Dayton 15 uF cap
 DMPC-20 1 Dayton 20 uF cap
 DNR-2.0 1 Dayton 2 ohm resistor
 DNR-7.0 1 Dayton 7 ohm resistor
 TIES 5 Cable ties
 CAULK 3 36" Speaker Sealing Caulk